
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

February 6, 2012 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission    : 
  On It's Own Motion    : 
       -vs-      : 
Commonwealth Edison Company   : 
       : 11-0498 
Investigation of Commonwealth Edison   : 
Company's Supply Rate Design and   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Related Matters.     : 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that his matter comes before the Administrative Law Judge upon 
motion filed by the Illinois Attorney General, the Citizens Utility Board and the City of Chicago for 
leave to file verified comments.  Any objection to this motion must be filed by February 9, 2012. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that the parties shall present two 
paper copies of all documentary evidence at the evidentiary hearing scheduled for February 15, 
2012. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Sainsot 
 
cc: Rates       Mr. Rearden – Engineering 
 Mr Lazare 
 Mr. Rukosuev 
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* Active Parties 
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Thomas S. O'Neill 

Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  

Chicago, IL 60605  * 

mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 

 

John E. Rooney & John P. Ratnaswamy  

Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  

350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com 

mailto:john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 

 

Eugene Bernstein & Thomas J. Russell 

Exelon Business Services 

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 

mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 

 

G. Darryl Reed & David M. Baron 

Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 

Sidley Austin LLP 

One S. Dearborn St. 

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:gdreed@sidley.com 

mailto:dbaron@sidley.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch,  

  Christie Redd-Hicks  

  & Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Madelon Kuchera 

Asst. General Counsel 

Regulatory 

BlueStar Networks, Inc. 

363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 

 

Eve Moran 

Atty. for ICEA  

Law Office of Eve Moran  

128 S. Halsted St.  

Chicago, IL 60661  * 

mailto:eve.jean.moran@gmail.com 

 

 

Orijit Ghoshal 

Law Clerk / Policy Analyst  

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606 

mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Janice A. Dale, Michael A. Borovik 

  & Cathy Yu  

Public Utilities Bureau  

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:mborovik@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 

 

Erica Randall 

Paralegal II  

Public Utilities Bureau  

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

Ronald D. Jolly, Senior Counsel  

Dept. of Law  

City of Chicago  

30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  

Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 

mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

 

Torsten Clausen, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:tclausen@icc.illinois.gov 

 

John Feeley & John Sagone 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Claudia Sainsot 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 


